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TO BE OPENED: January 3, 2014
TITLE: Montana Film Office Marketing Services

ADDENDUM NO. 1
	
To All Offerors:

Attached are written questions received in response to this RFP.  These questions, along with the State's response, become an official amendment to this RFP.
 
All other terms of the subject "Request for Proposal" are to remain as previously stated.

Acknowledgment of Addendum:

The offeror for this solicitation must acknowledge receipt of this addendum. This page must be submitted at the time set for the proposal opening or the proposal may be disqualified from further consideration.

I acknowledge receipt of Addendum No. 1.

Signed: ___________________________________

Company Name: ____________________________

Date: ______________________

Sincerely,



Jodi Gollehon
RFP14-2656G
Addendum 1
Page 2

Contracts Officer
Addrfp“An Equal Opportunity Employer”
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Question Number
	Page Number
	Section Number
	Questions & Answers for RFP #14-2656G

	1. 
	15
	3.2.2.1
	Q:  Will the vendor awarded this marketing services RFP be required to find media and story placement on behalf of MFO or does MFO have an active PR firm that will work in tandem with the marketing vendor?

A:  A contracting partner with MFO will be required to find media and story placement in both in- and out-of-state markets. If an offeror currently works with third-party PR firms for the scope of work described in 3.2.2.1 they should demonstrate those relationships in their response to this section including the possible sub-contractors and outlining the process for sub-contracting media and story placement. Please note that all subcontracts entered into are subject to the regulations outlined in section 7 of Appendix B: Contract (page 28).  

	1. 
	19
	4.3.4
	Q:  As event marketing is a specialized service, will MFO accept an answer that includes sourcing and contracting 3rd party event marketing vendors?

A: An offeror is welcome to describe any possible approaches to event marketing including third-party subcontractor relationships in their response to section 4.3.4. Again, note that all subcontracts would be subject to the regulations outlined in section 7 of Appendix B: Contract (Page 28).

	1. 
	21
	5.2
	Q:  Under $ per hour for services, can a vendor leave that area blank under Print Services if they perform no printing in-house and any design services intended for print falls under Creative Services?

A:  In the given situation an offeror has two options. First, they may include all print-related design costs under the Creative Services section and place “No Cost” in the Print Services section. Second, they may asses the cost of print design under their current cost structure, subtract it from Creative Services, and place that cost in Print Services, leaving all other service costs under Creative Services. In both situations, points will be awarded accordingly and in compliance with the formula set forth in Section 6.2 Evaluation Criteria (page 25).




	1. 
	27
	5.1
	Q:  Is the vendor supposed to insert their preferred pay schedule here? Per section 1.6.1 of the RFP, if we do not request changes by November 26, 2013 to the Appendices then we are agreeing to make no further changes to the Payment Schedule. If the payment schedule is to be determined by the state, will the vendor have the opportunity to review before the November 26th deadline?

A: The contract in Appendix B is provided in order to expedite contract execution and to provide all offerors with the contract terms prior to responding to the RFP.  The (insert pay schedule) language provided in section 5.1 of the contract simply indicates that that portion of the contract will be incorporated after an award has been made.  Offerors are not required to input any information or provide responses to any section within the contract, but they must signify on page 3 that they have read, understand, and will comply with the contract and the language therein. 
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